

BOROUGH OF HAMPTON PLANNING BOARD / BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

#1 Wells Avenue P.O. Box 418 Hampton, New Jersey 08827

> (908) 537-2329 Office (908) 537-7097 Fax

Jeff Minchin, Chairman Pam Bailey, Vice Chairman Sherry Minchin Planning Board Secretary

August 4, 2023

Please take notice that the scheduled meeting date of the Hampton Borough Planning/Zoning Board scheduled for Monday, August 7, 2023, has been cancelled for this month's meeting. Our next Hampton Borough Planning/Zoning Board meeting is scheduled to take place on Monday, September 4, 2023, at 7:30 p.m.

Notice has been posted on the Municipal Bulletin Board at One Wells Avenue, Hampton, N.J. and Notice has been filed with the Hampton Borough Clerk's Office.

Sherry Minchin, Secretary Hampton Borough Planning Board